Conditions of Participation Women STEM Award 2022

1.organizer /contact person

The organizer and contact person for the Women's MINT Award is

audimax MEDIEN GmbH,

Deutschherrnstraße 47a,

90429 Nuremberg.

2.Period

The Women's MINT Award ends on 29.08.2022. The winners will be announced afterwards after evaluation by a jury of experts.

3.prizes

The participant whose final thesis takes first place will win a prize of $3,000 \in$. The money will be transferred to the winner. The second place winner will receive a prize of $2.000 \in$ and the third place winner will receive a prize of $1.000 \in$. The money will be transferred to the winners as well. The assignment of the right to win is excluded.

4.Participation

The Women's STEM Award is aimed at female students and graduates of STEM subjects (mathematics, computer science, natural science, technology) whose degree was completed no more than 1.5 years ago. In order to participate in the Women's STEM Award, you must submit your final thesis in German or English, as well as a curriculum vitae. By submitting your documents and participating in the Women's STEM Award, you agree that pictures taken during this event may be used by Uniper SE and audimax MEDIEN GmbH for reporting purposes. By submitting the documents, the participant guarantees that the final paper she submits does not offend common decency or the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and in particular that it does not infringe the property rights of third parties, such as trademark rights, copyrights or personal rights, and that in this respect the participant holds the necessary rights to the final paper. In the event of winning, the participant agrees that her name may be published via the audimax channels (audimax print edition, audimax.de, mint-award.de, Facebook, etc.), as well as via the channels of our partners and the sponsor. Notification of the prize will be sent by e-mail. In order to be able to send the prize, we need the postal address of the winners. If a winner does not contact us 14 days after the notification email has been sent, the prize will be forfeited. The claim to the prize will also be forfeited if the prize cannot be sent within 6 months after the first notification of the prize for reasons that lie in the person of the winner. Furthermore, in the case of any entries, the participant agrees that audimax may reproduce and further use the entry in the form of reporting on the content of the work (e.g. in

the print titles, on Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, on the audimax website and on partner websites). The participant is entitled to request the deletion of her thesis at any time until the end of 29.08.2022, which will result in exclusion from the Women's STEM Award. This also revokes the rights granted to Uniper SE and audimax MEDIEN GmbH. Legal recourse is excluded for all competitions and promotions. After the conclusion of the Women's STEM Award, Uniper SE and audimax MEDIEN GmbH shall be entitled to destroy any material sent.

5.data protection

Personal information that you voluntarily provide to us for newsletters, surveys, contests, etc., personal data that you voluntarily provide to us, such as in surveys, contests and on registration pages will be stored by us. We use this collected data exclusively to improve our service. These surveys, contests, etc. are strictly confidential. We do not pass on personal data to third parties! audimax may enter into relationships with other organizations in order to offer them contests and subscriptions. These are selected with the utmost care. audimax will not, however, provide these third parties with any personally identifiable information collected through our site. Data and information required for participation in the Frauen MINT-Award will be passed on to Uniper SE or the jury.

6.Early termination

Uniper and audimax MEDIEN GmbH are entitled to terminate the Women's STEM Award in whole or in part if there is good cause for doing so. Good cause shall be deemed to exist in particular if the Women's STEM Award cannot proceed as planned, e.g. for technical and/or legal reasons which affect the administration, security, integrity and/or regular and proper conduct of the Award. In the aforementioned cases, the participant has no claim to the implementation of a substitute award.

7.miscellaneous

These conditions of participation may be changed at any time without separate notification of the participant. Should any of these provisions be or become invalid, this shall not affect the validity of the remaining conditions of participation.